as provided under Section 54.2.4 of the Republic Act No. 9184 or otherwise known 
as the Government Procurement Reform Act and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules 
and Regulations (RA 9184 and its 2016 RIRR), with Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) 
of FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (Php 587,000.00), inclusive 
of applicable taxes, as indicated in Purchase Request No. PB 2025-008.

WHEREAS, on January 21, 2025, the Campus Administrator signed the Notice of Award;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth

[...]

The SUPPLIER shall perform its obligation as specified in the Agreement within Ninety 
(90) Calendar Days which will commence within ten (10) days upon receipt of the Notice to 
Proceed.

ARTICLE IV
(Contract Amount)

In consideration for the sum of FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND PESOS ONLY 
(PHP 580,000.00), or such other sums as may be ascertained, the SUPPLIER agrees 
to the PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRONICS LABORATORY EQUIPMENT -  EPA in accordance 
with its bid.

The ISAT U agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of this 
Agreement.